STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2015 024267

2015 APR 23 AM 8: 45

MICHAEL B. BROW. RECORDER

Return To: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS PO BOX 29071 GLENDALE , CA 91209-9071 Phone #: 800-331-3282





Old Plank Trail Community Bank N.A. as receiverto First United Bank current holder of a certain Mortgage executed by Glenn R. Norman and Cheryl K. Norman, His Wife, as Mortgagor, to Old Plank Trail Community Bank N.A. as receiverto First United Bank, as Mortgagee, dated 02/22/2008, and filed for record 03/06/2008, as Instrument No: 2008016290 , in the office of the Recorder of Lake County Indiana.

Description/Additional information: LOT 23 IN AUTUMN CHASE, PHASE FOUR, AN ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF DYER, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 82, PAGE 3, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, AS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF Loan Amount: \$100,000.00

hereby certifies that the Mortgage is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid and satisfied.

l ender

Old Plank Trail Community Bank N.A. As successor in interest pursuant to that certain purchase and assumption agreement between Old Plank Trail Community Bank, N.A. and the FDIC, as receiver, to First United Bank, and the FDIC, dated September 28, 2012.

By: Candi Pesavento

Its: Loan Administration Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS, WILL COUNTY

On April 13, 2015 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Candi Pesavento, Loan Administration Officer of Old Plank Trail Community Bank N.A. As successor in interest pursuant to that certain purchase and assumption agreement between Old Plank Trail Community Bank, N.A. and the FDIC, as receiver, to First United Bank, and the FDIC, dated September 28, 2012. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public Debra Henderson

Commission Expires: 03/05/2017 Notary County of Residence: Will

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DEBRA S HENDERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 03/05/2017

Page # 1 47578194 RPY Ref# 1013458 20790 IN089 Lake County
VMP4040-IN, WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES © 2014

14 CXXX 214 Le0308 14 This instrument was prepared by:

OLD PLANK TRAIL COMMUNITY BANK ROBIN URBANOWSKI

280 VETERANS PARKWAY

NEW LENOX, IL 60451

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.

Candi Pesavento

